TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of Unit
Offices,
(Comm u nication of Type Approva I Certif icate No. 399 I 2O24)

Two Wheeler L1 cate oof vehicl cate o3
illionSolo withe of bodT4
r codificationsAS5 ear of manufactureMonth and
NAlindersNo. of
Asa licable7 Chassis number
As applicable8 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
erated vehicle
Batte o erated VehicleFuel used
HP BHP10.
2.5 Kw @ 54 Km/hMaximum Power11.
1.5 Kw @ 35 Km/ha( )
acitCubic cat2.
BatteC12i Max 2.0 o erated VehicleMakers classlficatiol'l13.
1292 mmWheel baset4.
2 in allSeatin CA act15.
lica bleAsa16. Colou r
115 K sULW unladen wei htt7.
265 Kgs.G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certified bY the
manufacturer
18.
and ply ratino of tyres as
declared bY the
19.
90 90-12 6 PRFront axlea
90 100-10 6PRb Rear axle
20. htistered Axle Wei
s77KFawFront Axlea
188 K SRawRear Axleb
2t.
a Overall len
Rear over hanb
697 mmOverall widthc
1150 mmOverall hei hrd
round clearanceMin.e
6.
9
Max. Thirty Minutes Power
1825 mm
180 mm
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-III and based on the type approval number AARB 0415. FO4. Dated:
27.L2.2O23 issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it is certified that the vehicle
complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I lBy orderl I
c^gtt
5@